General Education and Writing Requirement with Rotating Topic Courses

1. Current Practice

When courses are scheduled with the Registrar’s Office, non-Rotating Topic courses that
are joined to a rotating topic course in a particular semester can donate their Writing
Requirement or General Education designation to Rotating Topic course sections with
which they are joined

Rotating Topic courses that have General Education or Writing Requirement
designations can donate that designation to permanent course numbers they are joined
to in a particular semester

While there may now be a higher level of scrutiny for this type of approval through the
General Education Committee, there are Rotating Topic courses that are currently active
that have General Education and/or Writing Requirement designation that were
previously approved (see below)

2. Questions for Consideration

Should there be a policy or procedure for General Education Committee approval of
rotating topic courses for such designations?

What circumstances would allow for approval of this type of request?

Should Rotating Topic courses be able to donate their General Education or Writing
Requirement designations to permanent course numbers when joined to sections in a
particular term?

Should they be able to donate their designations to other rotating topic courses when
joined to sections in a particular term?



MULTI

COURSE | TERM TITLE ROTATE | -REG | GE-B GE-C GE-H | GE-N GE-S GE-M GE-P GE-D WR
ARABICLIT

ABT3130 20091 HERITAGE 1 R H N 6
ADV AG
COMMUNICA

AEC4035 20135 WRIT R M 6
AGRICULTUR

ALS2931 20085 AL HONORS R M 6
RESEARCH

AMH4930 20071 @ SEMINAR R 6
ISSUES AM

AML2410 @ 20066  LIT & CULT R M H 6
SPECIAL

ARH2930 20078 TOPICS R M H
LATIN
AMERICAN

ARH3661 20098 @ ART R M H N
SP TOP
CLASSICAL

CLT3930 20071 LT R M H
SELECTED

CPO4000 20076 STUDIES R M N S
SPEC TOP

CLA3930 20076 CLASSICLCIV R M H N
INDIVIDUAL

EEX4905 19915 STUDY R M 6
SURV ENG
LIT MED-

ENL2012 20031 1750 R H 6
SURV ENG

ENL2022 20031 LIT1750-PRE R H 6




ENC1145

ENC2305

ENC3254

ENG2935

EUS3930

FRE3224

FRE3502

FRT3520

HIS3931

HI1S4905

HIS4970

GRW4330

GRW4380

GRW4700

IDH2931

20038

20165

20145

20051

20101

20091

20091

20091

20075

19871

19878

20076

20076

20076

20101

TOPCS FOR
COMPOSITIO
N
ANALYTICAL
WRITING
PROF WRIT
DISCIPLINE
ENGLISH COL
HONORS 1
UNDERGRAD
SEMINAR
APPLIED
FRENCH
FRANCOPHO
NE
CULTURES
FRENCH
CINEMA
SPECIAL
TOPICS
INDIVIDUAL
STUDY
SENIOR
THESIS
GREEK LYRIC
POETRY
GREEK
HISTORIANS
GREEK
ORATORS
HONORS
SEMINAR



IDH3931

IDS4906

LAS4935

ITA3224

ITW3101

JST3930

LNW2560

LNW3220

LNW3310

LNW3320

LNW3360

LNW3380

LNW3490
LNW3644

LNW3660

20081

20028

20021

20091

20135

20071

19988

20076

19965

20076

20076

20076

20076
20076

20076

INTERDIS
JUNIOR
HONOR
INTERDISC
THESIS RES
LATIN
AMERICAN
AREA

ITAL
ENHANCEME
NT SECT
INTRO
ITALIAN LIT 2
SPECIAL
TOPICS
READINGS
LATIN LIT
THE ANCIENT
NOVEL
ROMAN
DRAMA
ROMAN
ELEGY &
LYRIC
ROMAN
SATIRE

THE ROMAN
HISTORIANS
MEDIEVAL
LATIN

CICERO

VERGIL &
ROMAN EPIC



LIN4930

LIT3173

LIT3383

LIT4194

MEM3730

MUS2931

PCO4930

PHA3931

POR3224

RUW4932

REL3938

REL4177

REL4490

REL4933

REL4936

20076

20076

20076

20076

20095

20088

20071

20031

20091

20091

20058

19981

19888

19928

20041

SPECIAL
TOPICS
JEWISH
LITERATURE
WOMEN IN
LITERATURE
AFRICAN LIT
IN ENG
HOLY
ROMAN
EMPIRE
INTERDISCIP
HONORS
SEM
COUNSEL
PSYCHOL
HONORS
SEMINAR
APPLIED
PORTUGUESE
SELECTED
READINGS
SPEC TOPICS
IN RELIG
SPEC TOP
RELIG/ETHIC
S

SPEC TOP
REL
THOUGHT
COMPARATI
VE STUDY
SP TOP RELIG
STUDIES



REL2930

REL3171

RUT3442

SOP4704

SPN3224

20071

20158

20138

19928

20091

TOPICS IN
RELIGION
ETHICS IN
AMERICA
THEMES
RUSSIAN LIT
ADV SOCIAL
PSYCHOLOGY
APPLIED
SPANISH



