General Education and Writing Requirement with Rotating Topic Courses

1. Current Practice

- When courses are scheduled with the Registrar's Office, non-Rotating Topic courses that
 are joined to a rotating topic course in a particular semester can donate their Writing
 Requirement or General Education designation to Rotating Topic course sections with
 which they are joined
- Rotating Topic courses that have General Education or Writing Requirement designations can donate that designation to permanent course numbers they are joined to in a particular semester
- While there may now be a higher level of scrutiny for this type of approval through the General Education Committee, there are Rotating Topic courses that are currently active that have General Education and/or Writing Requirement designation that were previously approved (see below)

2. Questions for Consideration

- Should there be a policy or procedure for General Education Committee approval of rotating topic courses for such designations?
- What circumstances would allow for approval of this type of request?
- Should Rotating Topic courses be able to donate their General Education or Writing Requirement designations to permanent course numbers when joined to sections in a particular term?
- Should they be able to donate their designations to other rotating topic courses when joined to sections in a particular term?

				MULTI									
COURSE	TERM	TITLE	ROTATE	-REG	GE-B	GE-C	GE-H	GE-N	GE-S	GE-M	GE-P	GE-D	WR
		ARABIC LIT											
ABT3130	20091	HERITAGE 1	R				Н	N					6
		ADV AG											
		COMMUNICA											
AEC4035	20135	WRIT	R	М									6
		AGRICULTUR											
ALS2931	20085	AL HONORS	R	М									6
		RESEARCH											
AMH4930	20071	SEMINAR	R										6
		ISSUES AM											
AML2410	20066	LIT & CULT	R	М		С	Н						6
		SPECIAL											
ARH2930	20078	TOPICS	R	М			Н						
		LATIN											
		AMERICAN											
ARH3661	20098	ART	R	М			Н	N					
		SP TOP											
		CLASSICAL											
CLT3930	20071	LIT	R	М			Н						
		SELECTED											
CPO4000	20076	STUDIES	R	М				N	S				
		SPEC TOP											
CLA3930	20076	CLASSICL CIV	R	М			Н	N					
		INDIVIDUAL											
EEX4905	19915	STUDY	R	М									6
		SURV ENG											
		LIT MED-											
ENL2012	20031	1750	R			С	Н						6
		SURV ENG	_										
ENL2022	20031	LIT 1750-PRE	R			С	Н						6

		TOPCS FOR								
		COMPOSITIO								
ENC1145	20038	N	R	M	С	Н				6
		ANALYTICAL								
ENC2305	20165	WRITING	R		С					6
		PROF WRIT								
ENC3254	20145	DISCIPLINE	R	M	С					6
		ENGLISH COL								
ENG2935	20051	HONORS 1	R	M	С	Н				6
		UNDERGRAD								
EUS3930	20101	SEMINAR	R	M		Н				
		APPLIED								
FRE3224	20091	FRENCH	R	M			N			
		FRANCOPHO								
		NE								
FRE3502	20091	CULTURES	R	M		Н	N			
		FRENCH								
FRT3520	20091	CINEMA	R	M		Н	N			
		SPECIAL								
HIS3931	20075	TOPICS	R	M		Н				6
		INDIVIDUAL								
HIS4905	19871	STUDY	R	M						6
		SENIOR								
HIS4970	19878	THESIS	R	M						6
		GREEK LYRIC								
GRW4330	20076	POETRY	R	M		Н	N			
	205=5	GREEK								
GRW4380	20076	HISTORIANS	R	M		Н	N			
00144700	20075	GREEK								
GRW4700	20076	ORATORS	R	M		Н	N			
	2010:	HONORS								
IDH2931	20101	SEMINAR	R	M						6

		INTERDIS							
		JUNIOR							
IDH3931	20081	HONOR	R	M					6
		INTERDISC							
IDS4906	20028	THESIS RES	R	М					6
		LATIN							
		AMERICAN							
LAS4935	20021	AREA	R	M					6
		ITAL							
		ENHANCEME							
ITA3224	20091	NT SECT	R	М		N			
17142404	20425	INTRO	_						
ITW3101	20135	ITALIAN LIT 2	R	M	H				
JST3930	20071	SPECIAL TOPICS	D	М					6
JS13930	20071	READINGS	R	IVI					О
LNW2560	19988	LATIN LIT	R	М	Н				
LIVV2300	13366	THE ANCIENT	IV.	IVI	11				
LNW3220	20076	NOVEL	R	М	Н	N			
2.7773220	20070	ROMAN							
LNW3310	19965	DRAMA	R	M	Н				
		ROMAN							
		ELEGY &							
LNW3320	20076	LYRIC	R	М	Н	N			
		ROMAN							
LNW3360	20076	SATIRE	R	М	Н	N			
		THE ROMAN							
LNW3380	20076	HISTORIANS	R	М	Н	N			
		MEDIEVAL							
LNW3490	20076	LATIN	R	М	Н	N			
LNW3644	20076	CICERO	R	M	Н	N			
		VERGIL &							
LNW3660	20076	ROMAN EPIC	R	M	H	N			

		SPECIAL									
LIN4930	20076	TOPICS	R	M		Н	N				
		JEWISH									
LIT3173	20076	LITERATURE	R	M		Н	N				
		WOMEN IN									
LIT3383	20076	LITERATURE	R	M		Н				D	
		AFRICAN LIT									
LIT4194	20076	IN ENG	R	M		Н	N				
		HOLY									
		ROMAN									
MEM3730	20095	EMPIRE	R	M		Н	N				
		INTERDISCIP									
MUS2931	20088	HONORS	R	M							6
		SEM									
		COUNSEL									
PCO4930	20071	PSYCHOL	R	M				S			
		HONORS									
PHA3931	20031	SEMINAR	R	M							6
		APPLIED									
POR3224	20091	PORTUGUESE	R	M			N				
		SELECTED									
RUW4932	20091	READINGS	R	M		Н					
		SPEC TOPICS									
REL3938	20058	IN RELIG	R	M		Н					6
		SPEC TOP									
		RELIG/ETHIC									
REL4177	19981	S	R	M							6
		SPEC TOP									
		REL									
REL4490	19888	THOUGHT	R	М							6
		COMPARATI									
REL4933	19928	VE STUDY	R	M		Н					6
		SP TOP RELIG									
REL4936	20041	STUDIES	R	M							6

REL2930	20071	TOPICS IN RELIGION	R	M	Н					
REL3171	20158	ETHICS IN AMERICA	R	М	Н				D	
RUT3442	20138	THEMES RUSSIAN LIT	R	М	Н	N				
SOP4704	19928	ADV SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY	R	М			S			
SPN3224	20091	APPLIED SPANISH	R	М		N				